
MB ChB Programme Dates 2024/25 

Year 1 Year 2
Mon 05-Aug-2024 Fri 09-Aug-2024 Mon 05-Aug-2024 Fri 09-Aug-2024

Mon 12-Aug-2024 Fri 16-Aug-2024 Mon 12-Aug-2024 Fri 16-Aug-2024

Mon 19-Aug-2024 Fri 23-Aug-2024 Mon 19-Aug-2024 Fri 23-Aug-2024

Tue-27-Aug-2024 Fri 30-Aug-2024 Tue-27-Aug-2024 Fri 30-Aug-2024

Mon 02-Sep-2024 Fri 06-Sep-2024 Mon 02-Sep-2024 Fri 06-Sep-2024

Mon 09-Sep-2024 Fri 13-Sep-2024 Mon 09-Sep-2024 Fri 13-Sep-2024

Mon 16-Sep-2024 Fri 20-Sep-2024 Mon 16-Sep-2024 Fri 20-Sep-2024

Mon 23-Sep-2024 Fri 27-Sep-2024 Mon 23-Sep-2024 Fri 27-Sep-2024

Mon 30-Sep-2024 Fri 04-Oct-2024 Mon 30-Sep-2024 Fri 04-Oct-2024

Mon 07-Oct-2024 Fri 11-Oct-2024 Mon 07-Oct-2024 Fri 11-Oct-2024

Mon 14-Oct-2024 Fri 18-Oct-2024 Mon 14-Oct-2024 Fri 18-Oct-2024

Mon 21-Oct-2024 Fri 25-Oct-2024 Mon 21-Oct-2024 Fri 25-Oct-2024

Mon 28-Oct-2024 Fri 01-Nov-2024 Mon 28-Oct-2024 Fri 01-Nov-2024

Mon 04-Nov-2024 Fri 08-Nov-2024 Mon 04-Nov-2024 Fri 08-Nov-2024

Mon 11-Nov-2024 Fri 15-Nov-2024 Block 3 Mock PSA Mon 11-Nov-2024 Fri 15-Nov-2024

Mon 18-Nov-2024 Fri 22-Nov-2024 Mon 18-Nov-2024 Fri 22-Nov-2024

Mon 25-Nov-2024 Fri 29-Nov-2024 Mon 25-Nov-2024 Fri 29-Nov-2024

Mon 02-Dec-2024 Fri 06-Dec-2024 Mon 02-Dec-2024 Fri 06-Dec-2024

Mon 09-Dec-2024 Fri 13-Dec-2024 Mon 09-Dec-2024 Fri 13-Dec-2024

Mon 16-Dec-2024 Fri 20-Dec-2024 Mon 16-Dec-2024 Fri 20-Dec-2024

Mon 23-Dec-2024 Fri 27-Dec-2024 Mon 23-Dec-2024 Fri 27-Dec-2024

Thu-02-Jan-2024 Fri 03-Jan-2025 Thu-02-Jan-2024 Fri 03-Jan-2025

Mon 06-Jan-2025 Fri 10-Jan-2025 Mon 06-Jan-2025 Fri 10-Jan-2025

Mon 13-Jan-2025 Fri 17-Jan-2025 Manchester Progress Test Progress Test Revision Week Progress Test Mon 13-Jan-2025 Fri 17-Jan-2025

Mon 20-Jan-2025 Fri 24-Jan-2025 Surgery AI GP Med Mon 20-Jan-2025 Fri 24-Jan-2025

Mon 27-Jan-2025 Fri 31-Jan-2025 Mon 27-Jan-2025 Fri 31-Jan-2025

Mon 03-Feb-2025 Fri 07-Feb-2025 Mon 03-Feb-2025 Fri 07-Feb-2025

Mon 10-Feb-2025 Fri 14-Feb-2025 Formative CCA Mon 10-Feb-2025 Fri 14-Feb-2025

Mon 17-Feb-2025 Fri 21-Feb-2025 Mon 17-Feb-2025 Fri 21-Feb-2025

Mon 24-Feb-2025 Fri 28-Feb-2025 Mon 24-Feb-2025 Fri 28-Feb-2025

Mon 03-Mar-2025 Fri 07-Mar-2025 Mon 03-Mar-2025 Fri 07-Mar-2025

Mon 10-Mar-2025 Fri 14-Mar-2025 Block 4 Formative PSA Mon 10-Mar-2025 Fri 14-Mar-2025

Mon 17-Mar-2025 Fri 21-Mar-2025 Mon 17-Mar-2025 Fri 21-Mar-2025

Mon 24-Mar-2025 Fri 28-Mar-2025 Mon 24-Mar-2025 Fri 28-Mar-2025

Mon 31-Mar-2025 Fri 04-Apr-2025 Mon 31-Mar-2025 Fri 04-Apr-2025

Mon 07-Apr-2025 Fri 11-Apr-2025 Mon 07-Apr-2025 Fri 11-Apr-2025

Mon 14-Apr-2025 Thu-17-Apr-2025 Mon 14-Apr-2025 Thu-17-Apr-2025

Tue-22-Apr-2025 Fri 25-Apr-2025 Tue-22-Apr-2025 Fri 25-Apr-2025

Mon 28-Apr-2025 Fri 02-May-2025 Mon 28-Apr-2025 Fri 02-May-2025

Tue-06-May-2025 Fri 09-May-2025 Tue-06-May-2025 Fri 09-May-2025

Mon 12-May-2025 Fri 16-May-2025 Mon 12-May-2025 Fri 16-May-2025

Mon 19-May-2025 Fri 23-May-2025 Mon 19-May-2025 Fri 23-May-2025

Tue-27-May-2025 Fri 30-May-2025 Progress Test Revision Week Progress Test Tue-27-May-2025 Fri 30-May-2025

Mon 02-Jun-2025 Fri 06-Jun-2025 Mon 02-Jun-2025 Fri 06-Jun-2025

Mon 09-Jun-2025 Fri 13-Jun-2025 Mon 09-Jun-2025 Fri 13-Jun-2025

Mon 16-Jun-2025 Fri 20-Jun-2025 Mon 16-Jun-2025 Fri 20-Jun-2025

Mon 23-Jun-2025 Fri 27-Jun-2025 Mon 23-Jun-2025 Fri 27-Jun-2025

Mon 30-Jun-2025 Fri 04-Jul-2025 * See Note below Mon 30-Jun-2025 Fri 04-Jul-2025

Mon 07-Jul-2025 Fri 11-Jul-2025 Resits Mon 07-Jul-2025 Fri 11-Jul-2025

Mon 14-Jul-2025 Fri 18-Jul-2025 Mon 14-Jul-2025 Fri 18-Jul-2025

Mon 21-Jul-2025 Fri 25-Jul-2025 Mon 21-Jul-2025 Fri 25-Jul-2025

Graduate Entry Medicine Year

Winter Vacation Winter Vacation

On-campus exams 10 Jan (TBC) Block 2 (cont)

Block 3

Welcome/Induction

Learning Weeks 1-13

Winter Vacation

Health of Greater

Learning Weeks 14-24

Block 1  

Exam Period Exam Period

Year 3

Revision Activities (2 weeks)

Block 7

Vacation Week

B
lo

ck
 5

QEPEP

Block 4 (cont)

Block 5

Block 6

Week Dates:

Surgery Acutely Ill

B
lo

ck
 2

B
lo

ck
 3

Acutely Ill GP

Applied Knowledge Test (AKT)

Finals - CCAs

Induction

B
lo

ck
 1

Medicine Surgery Acutely Ill GP

Medicine

Block 4

Essential Skills

Life Cycle

Winter Vacation
Winter Vacation

Winter Vacation

CCAs

Formative Progress Test

Surgery

B
lo

ck
 4

PSA 1st sitting: Thu 30 Jan

Spring Vacation

Learning Weeks 25-26

Exam Period

Resits

PSA 2nd sitting: Thu 1 May

Career/Population 

Health
QEPEP

Week Dates: Year 4 Year 5

Induction

Block 1

Se
m

e
st

er
 1

Se
m

e
st

er
 3

Mind and Movement

Introduction to Clinical Learning 

Placement

Block 2

Block 2 

GP Medicine

40 weeks 41 weeks 38 weeks

Induction

Career/ Population Health

Self-Study Week

Block 8

Elective

(4 weeks)

CCAs

Spring Vacation Spring Vacation

Block 7

Revision Week

SSCP

*Turing funded students must 

complete a minimum of 28 days which 

may include sign off up to and 

including 14 July 2025

Note:  European Studies Placement (4 

weeks) to take place during CPPH 

block

On-campus exams 09 Jan (TBC)

Se
m

e
st

er
 2

Cardio-Respiratory Fitness

Spring Vacation

S2 CRF (continued)

Se
m

e
st

er
 4

Nutrition and Metabolism

Spring Vacation

S4 N&M (cont) APEP

(9 weeks) B
lo

ck
 6

Exam Period Exam Period

CCAs
AKT resits

Block 7

Resits

APEP Presentations

Resits Resits

MB ChB Programme Dates 2024-25+GEM v1.4


